The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 
2022 was H 1,00,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Hundred Crore) divided 
into 1000000000 shares of H 1/- each.

ISSUED AND PAID UP CAPITAL	

The paid up Equity Share Capital as on March 31, 2022 was H 
32,60,92,725 /- (Rupees Thirty-Two Crore Sixty Lakhs Ninety-
Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Five Only) divided into 
326092725 shares of H 1/- each.

During the year under review the Company has not issued any 
shares or convertible securities with differential voting rights nor 
has granted any sweat equity shares or warrants. As on March 

31, 2022, none of the Directors of the Company hold instruments

[...]

NON-CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES

The Company had allotted 650 (Six Hundred Fifty) Rated, Unlisted, 
Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures (“Debentures” 
Or “NCDs”) of the Face Value of H 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten 
Lakhs Only) each, for cash, aggregating upto H 65,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Sixty Five Crores Only) in terms of the Information 
Memorandum circulated on Private Placement basis. The terms 
of the Debentures had been earlier revised dated July 14, 2020 
according to which 400, 10.02% (revised coupon rates) NCD of H 
6.85 lakhs (revised face value) were redeemable by July 13, 2022